* Infractions may fall under more than one category. 

IV. INFORMATION ITEMS 

1. SUSPENSION REPORT – SEMESTER ONE – 2019/2020, 2018/2019, 

2017/2018 
For Information............................................................................ Dr. Casavant 

There were two hundred sixteen (216) suspensions reported in the first 
semester of 2019/2020; twenty-three (23) in elementary schools and one 
hundred ninety three (193) in senior high schools. 

Appendix A includes details of the school suspensions by category and/or 
days of consequence for semester one of the current school year and the two 
previous school years. 

2. EARLY YEARS, MIDDLE YEARS, AND HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS –